

26 October 2021

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council will be held in **The Council Chamber**, Cloonavin, 66 Portstewart Road, Coleraine, BT52 1EY and **via video conference** on **Tuesday 2 November 2021** at **7pm**.

This meeting will be audio recorded.

Circulation: All Members of Council (40)

AGENDA

- 1. The Mayor's Business
- 2. Apologies
- **3.** Declaration of Members' Interests
- **4.** Minutes of Council Meeting held Tuesday 5 October 2021 (attached)
- Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held Wednesday 22 September 2021 (attached)
- **6.** Minutes of Environmental Services Committee Meeting held Tuesday 12 October 2021 (attached)
- 7. Minutes of Finance Committee Meeting held Thursday 14 October 2021 (attached)
- **8.** Minutes of Leisure and Development Committee Meeting held Tuesday 19 October 2021 (attached)
- **9.** Minutes of Corporate, Policy and Resources Committee Meeting held Tuesday 26 October 2021 (to follow)
- **10.** Matters for reporting to the Partnership Panel
- **11.** Conferences (report attached)

- **12.** Correspondence (report attached)
- **13.** Consultation Schedule (report attached)
- **14.** Seal Documents
 - (i) Grave Registry Certificates, No's 5206- 5226 inclusive;
 - (ii) Permissive Path Agreement between the Landowner Dundarave Properties Ltd and Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council (Ref L&D 210917 / CM 210907);
 - (iii) Renewal of Commercial Lease, Roe Valley Arts and Cultural Centre, Unit 2 Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council and Lisa Smyth, 51, Bell's Hill, Limavady (retrospective);
 - (iv) Licence to Enter upon Lands, West Strand Road, Portrush, Co Antrim Acorn (NI) Limited and Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council.
 - (v) Renewal Lease of the Foreshore and Bed of the Sea at Benone Strand, County Londonderry – (1) The Queen's Most Excellent Majesty (2) The Crown Estate Commissioners and (3) Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council (L&P SC 190206, CP&R 190219, CM190226)

D H Jackson

<u>Chief Executive</u>

Causeway Coast and Glens Borough Council